D SERIES
Circular Plastic Connectors
FEATURES BENEFITS
LOW INSERTION/EXTRACTION FORCES
The angle of the socket wires allows tight control of the pin
insertion and extraction forces. The spring wires are
smoothly defl ected to make line contact with the pin.
HIGH DENSITY INTERCONNECT SYSTEMS

			   TAH 50 µin GOLD (MIN) OVER NICKEL ON MATING SURFACE, GOLD FLASH OVER NICKEL ON TERMINATION
			                 (female contacts only)
HOW TO ORDER
D 1 B0
Notes:
1) Contacts shipped unassembled
2) D00 available with “R” termination only (for crimp or solder)
3) D00 panel mount receptacle with 6” pigtail leads preterminated D00EEB-0001
All specifications are subject to change without notice
14
D SERIES
	 1	         2       3	          4          5      6          7          8      9     10        11
	 1	 	CONNECTOR SERIES + SIZE  [Fixed]
		  D 0 2  SERIES
	 2	 	insulator
			   P PLUG	  E E RECEPTACLE PANEL MOUNT	 EP �RECEPTACLE CABLE MOUNT
	 3	 	Colour  [Fixed]
			   B black
	 4	 	contact arrangement  [Fixed]
	 		  9 0 5  9 Signal contacts
	 5	 	signal contact gender
	 		  M Male	 F Female
	 6	 	SIGNAL Termination styles(1)
	 		  R crimp	 S Solder CUP
	 7	 	coaxial/power cable type
	 		  1 C 1  rg316 (crimp)		  1 C 3  RG316DB (crimp)
			   1 C 2  T-FLEX 405, RG 405 (solder)	 1 P 1  12 AWG (crimp)
	 8	 	COAX contact gender
	 		  M Male	 F Female
	 9	 	COAX TERMINATION STYLES(1)
	 		  R crimp	 S solder CUP
	10	 	material  [Fixed]
	 		  U polyetherimide (black)
	11	 	PLATING
	 		  T  10 µin gold (MIN) over nickel (male contacts only)
			   TH 50 µin GOLD (MIN) OVER NICKEL (male contacts only)
			   TAH 50 µin GOLD (MIN) OVER NICKEL ON MATING SURFACE, GOLD FLASH OVER NICKEL ON TERMINATION
			                 (female contacts only)
HOW TO ORDER
Coax or Power & Signal only
D 09 5 UB0 2
Note:
1) Contacts shipped unassembled
All specifications are subject to change without notice
Smiths connectors
product lines
Circular EMI / EMP Filter Heavy Duty
►► Metal and plastic
►► Industrial M12, M23, M40, M58
►► Crimp and solder terminations
►► Push/pull latch mechanism
►► Colour coding
►► EMI/RFI filtering and transient protection
►► RoHS compliant solderless filter connectors
available
►► Filtered adapter for “bolt on” EMI/EMP solutions
►► Filter hybrid capability
►► Circular, ARINC, D-Subminiature, Micro-D
►► Modular solution: signal, power, data contacts
and fibre optics
►► EMC shielding
►► High pressure up to 35K PSI, 250°C
►► High temperature up to 440°C
High Power High Speed Copper / Fibre Mil / Aero Standards
►► Single and multi-way
►► Circular and configurable rectangular
►► Power contact up to 1,200 Amps
►► Excellent performance in harsh environments
►► Quadrax and Twinax connectors
►► Fibre Optic Butt-Joint, Expanded Beam and
Floating Fibre Termini available
►► ARINC and MIL-STD contacts
►► Standard military interface